Smart Vision Lights • 1887 Holton Rd. • Suite D 353 • Muskegon, MI 49445 •Phone 231.722.1199
ODR130 Series
Ring Light
OverDrive
Over Drive Features
Electrical Input  Voltage: 24 VDC +/- 5%
Strobe Input PNP ► +4VDC or greater to activate.                      NPN ► GND (<1VDC) to activate

530, 590, 625, 850,
940 & WHI (White)
─»  Part Number Key
 Lenses:
N - Narrow
L - Line
* Lights come standard with Wide lenses
Smart Vision Lights • 1887 Holton Rd. • Suite D 353 • Muskegon, MI 49445 •Phone 231.722.1199
10ms Camera Strobe Pulse – CCD Image Acquisition
LED Light Output
10ms 100ms
LED Light Active LED Light Rest LED Ready for next Strobe
Maximum Duty Cycle for ODS Light is 10% = .1
Calculating Rest Time - Rт
Sт
Rт
D
=
Duty Cycle (D) is defined as the ratio between Strobe Time and Rest Time
where
 Sт is the Strobe Time
 Rт is the Rest Time
 D is Duty Cycle
Example:   Camera exposure of 10ms where Strobe Time is 10ms
                         10ms
            Rт   =                    =   100ms
                                          .1
      Rest Time is 100ms for 10ms Strobe Time
Duty Cycle on Performance of Light
Light follows strobe pulse - the light output will track the width of the strobe pulse.
Smart Vision Lights • 1887 Holton Rd. • Suite D 353 • Muskegon, MI 49445 •Phone 231.722.1199
Features
M46 step-up  Lens thread size Part #
46- 25.5 SU46-25.5
46- 27 SU46-27
46- 30.5 SU46-30.5
46- 34 SU46-34
46- 37 SU46-37
46- 37.5 SU46-37.5
46- 39 SU46-39
46- 40.5 SU46-40.5
46- 43 SU46-43
M46 step-down  Lens thread size Part #
46- 49 SD46-49
46- 52 SD46-52
46- 55 SD46-55
46- 58 SD46-58
46- 62 SD46-62
46- 67 SD46-67
46- 72 SD46-72
Mounting
� Step Up adapter Rings mount lens directly to front of light
� Step Down Adapter Rings mount lens directly to back of light
� Adapter Rings mount directly to Cameras
� T-slots on 4 sides accept industrial T-nuts
� 4 threaded M4 mounting holes
Adapter Kit includes 2 step up rings (25.5 and 27), 6 set screws and hex
tool.  6 set screws – 3 for mounting step up ring to light and 3 additional